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Transcripts of judgments. 11. The provisions of sectiwi 
2900 of the statutes of 1898, shall apply to the filing of all 
transcripts of judgments in this court with the clerk of the 
circuit court, so far as the same are applicable thereto. 

Conflicting laws repealed. SECTION 2. All acts and parts 
of acts in conflict with the provisions of this act are hereby re-
pealed. 

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 26, 1907. 

No. 206, S.] 	 [Published June 27, 1907. 

CHAPTER 425. 

AN ACT to create section 5241 of the statutes authorizing the 
state superintendent of public instruction to procure archi-
tects' plans and specifications for school buildings, and loan 
the same to school districts, and making an appropriation 
therefor. 

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and 
assembly, do enact as follows: 

SECTION 1. There is added to the statutes a new section to 
read: 

• 	• 	• 

SEc-rum 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from 
and after its passage and publication. 

Approved June 26, 1907. 
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special apportionment on or before the first of November of 
each year. 

(Ch. 553, 1907.) 

Tax apportionments not affected by transportation. 
SECTION 496t. Each district taking advantage of this act, shall 
receive the same apportionment of the state and other taxes 
as provided by law, as would have been received had school 
been maintained in the district. 

(Ch. 553, 1907.) 

Adult education: a manager for lectures. SECTION 515a. 
The board of school directors or the board of education of any 
city is * * * authorized and empowered to provide for 
employment of competent persons to deliver * * * lectures 
on the natural sciences, on historical, literary, or other educa-
tional subjects, in the public school buildings, in public library 
buildings or in other suitable places of said city, and to par-
ticularly provided for the further education of the adult persons 
of such community. 

(Ch. 75, 1907.) 

Purchase of books, control of lectures. SECTION 515b. 
The said board of education shall have power to purchase the 
books, stationery, charts and other things necessary- and ex-
pedient to successfully conduct said lectures * * * and 
may designate some person who shall have the management and 
control of such lectures. 

(Ch. 75, 1907.) 

District school buildings: architect's plans for four 
rooms or less. SECTION 5241. 1. It shall be the duty of the 
state superintendent of public instruction to procure architects' 
plans and specifications for not to exceed four mom school build-
ings, and full detail working plans therefor. Said plans and 
specifications shall be loaned to any district desiring to erect a 
new school building. 

County superintendent's approval requisite. 2. Where 
the plans and specifications prepared by the state superintendent 
are not used, in order that the health, sight and comfort of pu-
pils may be properly protected, all school boards of districts in 
which new school houses of not to exceed four rooms are to be 
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erected shall make suitable provision for the heating, lighting 
and ventilating, and hygienic conditions of such buildings, and 
all plans and specifications for any such proposed school build-
ing shall be submitted to and approved by the county superin-
tendent of schools in whose jurisdiction the district is located, 
before the same shall be accepted by the school district board of 
the district in which it is proposed to erect such building. 

Appropriation. 3. Five hundred dollars is appropriated 
from the general fund, for the use of the state superintendent 
in procuring the plans and specifications provided in section one 
of this act. 

(Ch. 425, 1907.) 

Township school bonds binding. SECTION 553-1. All 
bonds heretofore issued by any school district organized under 
the township system, where the issue of such bonds has in fact 
been submitted to the electors of said district at any election 
therein held, and a majority of the votes cast at such election in 
favor of the issue of such bonds, and the bonds have in fact been 
issued and sold, and the proceeds thereof actually paid to such 
district, are declared to be in all respects legal, binding and 
valid obligations of the school district so issuing the same ac-
cording to the terms of such bonds. 

(Ch. 199, 1907. Numbered "Sec. 553-1" by Sec. 12, Ch. 676, 1907.) 

General district law applied to township issues. SEC- 

TION 553-2. Such districts organized under the township sys-
tem are authorized to issue bonds or other legal obligations as 
fully and to the same extent as if organized under the general 
law relating to other school districts. 

(Ch. 199, 1907. Numbered "Sec. 553-2" by Sec. 12, Ch. 676, 1907.) 

Agriculture and domestic economy: state aid for eight 
schools. SECTION 5531. Any school established under the pro-
visions of this act, whose course of study and qualifications of 
whose _teachers have lwen approved by the state superintendent 
and the dean of the college of agriculture may. upon applica-
tion, be placed upon an approved list of county schools of agri-
culture and domestic economy. A school once entered upon such 
list may remain listed and be entitled to state aid so long as 
the scope and character of its work are maintained in such 
manner as to meet the approval of the state superintendent; 


